

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3483

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.ne

02 September 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Alternative medicine.

1. *Do you offer complementary therapies within the trust?*
2. *If yes, do you offer Reiki therapy?*
3. *Which types of services or departments offer Reiki therapy?*
4. *Have you conducted a formal evaluation of the Reiki service? If so, please provide brief details.*

1. Yes, Oncology offers ear acupuncture.
2. No
3. Not applicable
4. Not applicable